503272125 04/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3318743

IATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name	Execution Date	
SUBSEA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	04/07/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: SUBSEA TECHNOLOGIES GROUP LIMITED		
Street Address: GREENWELL PLACE		
Internal Address: EAST TULLOS		
City: ABERDEEN		
State/Country: UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code: AB12 3AY		
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:13140693		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number: (214)745-5390		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful	il, it will be sent	
	Mail.	
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US I Phone: (214) 745-5479	Mail.	
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US IPhone:(214) 745-5479Email:jsheridan@winstead.com	Mail.	
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US IPhone:(214) 745-5479Email:jsheridan@winstead.comCorrespondent Name:WINSTEAD PC	Mail.	
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US IPhone:(214) 745-5479Email:jsheridan@winstead.comCorrespondent Name:WINSTEAD PCAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 131851	Mail.	
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US IPhone:(214) 745-5479Email:jsheridan@winstead.comCorrespondent Name:WINSTEAD PC	Mail.	
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US IPhone:(214) 745-5479Email:jsheridan@winstead.comCorrespondent Name:WINSTEAD PCAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 131851Address Line 4:DALLAS, TEXAS 75313	Mail.	
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US IPhone:(214) 745-5479Email:jsheridan@winstead.comCorrespondent Name:WINSTEAD PCAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 131851Address Line 4:DALLAS, TEXAS 75313	Mail.	
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US IPhone:(214) 745-5479Email:jsheridan@winstead.comCorrespondent Name:WINSTEAD PCAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 131851Address Line 4:DALLAS, TEXAS 75313ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:51026-P106WOUS	<i>Mail.</i>	
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US IPhone:(214) 745-5479Email:jsheridan@winstead.comCorrespondent Name:WINSTEAD PCAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 131851Address Line 4:DALLAS, TEXAS 75313ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:51026-P106WOUSNAME OF SUBMITTER:JOHN SHERIDAN	<i>Mail.</i>	
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US IPhone:(214) 745-5479Email:jsheridan@winstead.comCorrespondent Name:WINSTEAD PCAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 131851Address Line 4:DALLAS, TEXAS 75313ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:51026-P106WOUSNAME OF SUBMITTER:JOHN SHERIDANSIGNATURE:/John Sheridan/	<i>Mail.</i>	



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 370610

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

SUBSEA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in Scotland; has changed its name to:

SUBSEA TECHNOLOGIES GROUP LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 7th April 2010



THE OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE BEGINTRAR OF COMPANIES

PATENT REEL: 035454 FRAME: 0568

RECORDED: 04/21/2015